8.6 Principle Actuarial Assumptions

 Principle Actuarial Financial Assumptions underlying the valuation are as follows:

Year ended 31 March 2018 2017

LKR ‘000 LKR ‘000

Discount Rate 11.50% 13.00%

Salary Incremental Rate 1-6% 2-8%

Staff Turnover 0-7% 2-5%

Retirement Age 60 years 60 years

 Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on 67/70 Mortality Table issued by Institute of Actuaries, London

8.7 Sensitivity of Assumptions in Actuarial Valuation of Retirement Benefit Obligation

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible change in key assumptions employed with all other variables held

constant in the Retirement Benefit Obligations measurement as at 31 March 2018. The sensitivity of the Statement of Financial

Position and Statement of Comprehensive Income is the effect of the assumed changes in the discount rate and salary increment

on the profit or loss and Retirement Benefit Obligation for the year.

Increase/(Decrease)

in Discount Rate

Increase/(Decrease)

in Salary Increment

Rate

Increase/(Decrease)

in Staff Turnover

Rate

 Sensitivity Effect

on Statement of

Comprehensive

Income

 Sensitivity Effect

on Defined Benefit

Obligation

1% 4,324 -4,324

-1% -4,769 4,769

1% -5,189 5,189

-1% 4,757 -4,757

1% -3,715 3,715

-1% 2,249 -2,249

Lanka IOC PLC | Annual Report 2017/18

153

9. Deferred Tax Liabilities

9.1 Deferred Tax

 Deferred Tax Relates to the Following:

Year ended 31 March 2018 2017

LKR ‘000 LKR ‘000

Deferred Tax Assets Arising on:

Income tax loss  130,811  -

Retirement Benefit Obligation  13,181  9,849

 143,992  9,849

Deferred Tax Liability Arising on:

Property Plant & Equipment  (143,992)  (121,278)

Net Deferred Tax Asset/(Liability)  -   (111,429)

9.1.1 The company has taxable loss for the year 2017-18. Deferred tax asset on account of taxable loss works out to LKR 335million.

In view of uncertainty of profits due to losses in auto fuels, deferred tax asset has been recognized only to the extent of LKR 131

million which is equivalent to net deferred tax liability as on 31st March 2018.

Year ended 31 March 2018 2017

LKR ‘000 LKR ‘000

9.2 Balance brought forward  111,429  89,109

Deferred Income Tax (Credit)/Charge- Income Statement  (109,422)  21,421

Deferred Income Tax (Credit)/Charge- Statement of Other Comprehensive Income  (2,008)  899